

**CONTRACT 2111: WATER MAIN POINT REPAIR, WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, WATER VALVE, AND
FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH
BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 27, 2015)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNT	QTY.	DRENNAN		FLEMING		BLD SERVICES		BOH BROS		MASTEC (NON-RESPONSIVE)	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Remove existing water meter box and replace it with a new complete set of water meter box for 5/8" to 1" water meter including excavation, backfill to grade, conc. slab base, all fittings required for connection to inlet and outlet and reset existing water meter back in newly replaced water meter box	EA	400	\$188.00	\$75,200.00	\$400.00	\$160,000.00	\$400.00	\$160,000.00	\$800.00	\$320,000.00	\$300.00	\$120,000.00
2	Remove and replace sized 3/4" to 2" service connection, partially or completely from property line to water main (4" to 20") including excavation, backfill to grade, and all fittings required for tie-in	LF	16,000	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$560,000.00	\$40.00	\$640,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$30.00	\$480,000.00
3	Restore 4"-12" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing repair clamp only without tap including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	120	\$1,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$150,000.00
4	Restore 16"-20" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing repair clamp only without tap including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5	Restore 24"-30" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing repair clamp only without tap including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
6	Restore 4"-12" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing bell joint leak clamp only (re-caulk existing joints) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	200	\$1,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$380,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$300,000.00
7	Restore 16"-20" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing bell joint leak clamp only (re-caulk existing joints) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Restore 24"-30" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing bell joint leak clamp only (re-caulk existing joints) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
9	Restore 36"-48" water main by point repair without replacing existing pipe utilizing bell joint leak clamp only (re-caulk existing joints) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EACH	15	\$18,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00
10	Restore 4"-8" water main by point repair with replacing existing pipe utilizing mechanical joint fitting only (6"-12" in length) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	30	\$7,700.00	\$231,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00

CONTRACT 2111: WATER MAIN POINT REPAIR, WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, WATER VALVE, AND
 FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH
 BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 27, 2015)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	DRENNAN		FLEMING		BLD SERVICES		BOH BROS		MASTEC (NON-RESPONSIVE)	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11	Restore 4"-8" water main beyond point repair including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	LF	20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	Restore 10"-12" water main by point repair with replacing existing pipe utilizing mechanical joint fitting only (6'-12' in length) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	5	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
13	Restore 10"-12" water main beyond point repair including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	LF	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
14	Restore 16"-20" water main by point repair with replacing existing pipe utilizing mechanical joint fitting only (6'-12' in length) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	3	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
15	Restore 16"-20" water main beyond point repair including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	LF	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
16	Restore 24"-30" water main by point repair with replacing existing pipe utilizing mechanical joint fitting only (6'-12' in length) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	3	\$10,900.00	\$32,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
17	Restore 24"-30" water main beyond point repair including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	LF	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
18	Restore 36"-48" water main by point repair with replacing existing pipe utilizing mechanical joint fitting only (6'-12' in length) including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Restore 36"-48" water main beyond point repair including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings.	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
20	Remove and replace existing hydrant, including excavation, backfill to grade, all mechanical joint fittings required for tie-in, base elbow and partial hydrant lead (1' to 5')	EA	100	\$3,600.00	\$360,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$550,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$490,000.00
21	Remove and replace existing 4"-8" water valves including excavation, backfill to grade and all fitting required for tie-in	EA	60	\$3,600.00	\$216,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$270,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$432,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$240,000.00

**CONTRACT 2111: WATER MAIN POINT REPAIR, WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, WATER VALVE, AND
FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH
BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 27, 2015)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	DRENNAN		FLEMING		BLD SERVICES		BOH BROS		MASTEC (NON-RESPONSIVE)	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22	Remove and replace existing 10"-12" water valves including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings required for tie-in.	EA	15	\$3,700.00	\$55,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00
23	Remove and replace existing 16"-20" water valves including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings required for tie-in	EA	5	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
24	Remove and replace existing 24"-30" water valves including excavation, backfill to grade and all fittings required for tie-in	EA	2	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
25	Remove and replace existing 50" water valve from valve box including any valve box adjustments and all fittings required for tie-in	EA	1	#####	\$166,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$302,000.00	\$302,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
26	Furnish and install brick manhole for water valve including excavation, backfill to grade, conc. Slab, MH casing, MH cover and to be ready for setting valve in place (500 vertical feet)	VF	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$220,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
27	Furnish and install valve box and box cover for water valve including excavation, backfill to grade	EA	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
28	Saw Cut Existing Roadways	LF	2000	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
29	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing rdways, reinforced concrete rdwy or base, various cut sizes (No less than three square yard and min. 8" thick)	SY	2000	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00
30	Removal, Disposal and restoration of existing Rdways, reinforced concrete Rdwys, full panel replacement (Min. 8" thick)	SY	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
31	Cold Milling asphalt for street repairs	SY	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
32	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing rdways, asphalt rdwy full dept, various cut sizes (no less than three square yard and approx. 5" thick)	SY	2200	\$188.00	\$413,600.00	\$90.00	\$198,000.00	\$85.00	\$187,000.00	\$125.00	\$275,000.00	\$75.00	\$165,000.00
33	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing rdways, Asphalt rdwy overlaid, various cut sizes (no less than three square yard and approx. 2" thick) excluding concrete base	SY	1000	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00

**CONTRACT 2111: WATER MAIN POINT REPAIR, WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, WATER VALVE, AND
FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH
BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 27, 2015)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	DRENNAN		FLEMING		BLD SERVICES		BOH BROS		MASTEC (NON-RESPONSIVE)	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing rdways, asphalt rdwy overlaid, (entire width of rdwy and approx. 1.5" thick) excluding concrete base	SY	500	\$33.00	\$16,650.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
35	Removal, disposal and replacing concrete mountable or barrier curb including gutter bottom	LF	400	\$68.00	\$35,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
36	Reset granite curb including conc. Base	LF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
37	Removal, disposal and replacing driveways (6" reinforced concrete)	SY	300	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
38	Removal, disposal and replacing driveways (6" reinforced concrete w/gravel to match existing)	SY	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
39	Removal, disposal and replacing driveways (6" reinforced concrete w/bricks to match existing)	SY	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$105.00	\$3,180.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
40	Removal, disposal and replacing concrete sidewalks (4" reinforced concrete)	SY	800	\$65.00	\$52,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00
41	Removal, disposal and replacing sidewalks (4" reinforced concrete w/bricks to match existing)	SY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,100.00
42	Removal, disposal and replacing stone sidewalk	SY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
43	Removal, disposal and replacing sidewalks (4" reinforced concrete w/gravel to match existing)	SY	20	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
44	Reinforced concrete handicapped ramp	SY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
45	Batture sand and grass sod as directed	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
46	Temporary Asphalt Overlay (Min. 1.5" Thick) as directed	SY	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL					\$3,197,190.00		\$4,164,500.00		\$4,365,250.00		\$5,618,400.00		\$2,946,850.00